411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of LOng Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0261 Version: 1 Name: PW - contract Kleinfelder West

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 2/22/2010 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/9/2010 Final action: 3/9/2010

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the First Amendment to Contract No. 30629

with Kleinfelder West, Inc., of Long Beach, California, to increase the contract amount by $1,750,000
for as-needed Certified Materials Testing and Inspection for Public Works infrastructure and facility
projects. (Citywide)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Amendments, Contracts
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 030910-R-15sr.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/9/2010 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass
City of Long Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

